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SUPERIOR COURT OF'THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO, RANCHO CUCAMONGA DISTRICT 

CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER ) CASE NO. RCV 51010 
DISTRICT, 

Judge: 
Plaintiff, ) Honorable J. Michael Gunn 

vs. 
ORDER GRANTING MOTION 

THE CITY OF CHINO, ) TO CONTINUE JULY 17., 2003 
WORKSHOP RE MZ1 INTERIM 
SUBSIDENCE PLAN 

Defendants. 
DATE: July 16, 2003 
TIME: 11:30 a.m. 
DEPT: R-8 

20 GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, Watermaster's Ex Parte Motion for Order 

21 Shortening Time for the filing of a Motion to Continue July 17, 2003 Workshop Re MZ1 

22 Interim Subsidence Plan is hereby granted. 

23 The c'ourt has considered Watermaster's Motion to Continue July 17, 2003 

24 Workshop Re MZ1 Interim Subsidence Plan, and the Special Referee's Comments 

25 Regarding Watermaster's Motion to Continue July 17, 2003 Workshop Re MZ1 Interim 

26 Plan. The July 17, 2003 Workshop regarding the MZ1 Interim Plan is continued to 

27 October 30, 2003. Watermaster is to give notice to the Court by August 7, 2003, as to 

28 
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1 whether or not Chino and Chino Hills intend to participate in the Interim Plan for 

2 another year. 
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DATED: July 16, 2003. 

.. -2-

HON. J. MIC A L UNN 
Judge of the Superior Court 



CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER 
Case No. RCV 51010 

Chino Basin Municipal Water District v. The City of Chino 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I declare that: 

I am employed in the County of San Bernardino, California. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party 
to the within action. My business address is Chino Basin Watermaster, 8632 Archibald Avenue, Suite 
109, Rancho Cucamonga, California 91730; telephone (909) 484-3888. 

On July 16, 2003 I served the following that was heard on: 

July 16, 2003, 11 :30 a.m .• Dept. R8 

A. ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO CONTINUE JULY 17, 2003 WORKSHOP RE MZ1 

INTERIM SUBSIDENCE PLAN 

/_x_j BY MAIL: in said cause, by placing a true copy thereof enclosed with postage thereon fully 
prepaid, for delivery by United States Postal Service mail at Rancho Cucamonga, California, 
addresses as follows: 

/_/ 

/_/ 

See attached service list: 

Mailing List 1 

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused such envelope to be delivered by hand to the addressee. 

BY FACSIMILE: I transmitted said document by fax transrni�s_ir:>n frc:>m rnOQ) 4a4-:3890 to the fax 
number(s) indicated� The transmission was "reportedas complete on the transmission report, 
which was properly issued by the transmitting fax machine. 

l_x_J ··· BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: I transmitted notice of availability of electronic documents by electronic 
transmission to the email address indicated. The transmission was reported as complete on the 
transmission report, which was properly issued by the transmitting electronic mail device. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and 
correct. 

Executed on July 16, 2003 in Rancho Cucamonga, California. 

Jani� 
Chin:a:::= 

( .� 
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MAILING LIST 1 
UPDATED 7/9/02 

PATRICK BAUER 
ARROWHEAD WATER COMP 
5772 JURUPA RD 
ONTARIO CA 91761 -3672 

STEVE CORTNER 
VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY 
P.O. BOX 39756 
LOS ANGELES CA 90039 

JOE DELGADO 
BOYS REPUBLIC 
3493 GRAND AVENUE 
CHINO HILLS CA 91 709 

DICK DYKSTRA 
1 0129 SCHAEFER 
ONTARIO CA 91 761 -7973 

MARK GAGE P E  
GEOMATRIX CONSULTANTS INC 
2101 WEBSTERiST #1 200 
OAKLAND CA 94612 

JACK _ HAGl;:RMAN 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA CIM 
4158 CENTER ST 
NORCO CA 92860 

JOHN HUITSING 
5370 SCHAEFER, SUITE A 
CHINO CA 91 71 0  

STEVE JOHNSON 
STETSON ENGINEERS INC 
31 04 E GARVEY AVE 
WEST COVINA CA 91 791 

RONALD LA BRUCHERIE 
12953 S BAKER AVE 
ONTARIO CA 91761 -7903 

RICHARD ANDERSON 
1 365 W FOOTHILL BLVD STE 1 
UPLAND CA 91 786 

BOB BEST 
NATL RESOURCES CONS SVS 
25864BUSINESS CENTER DR K 
REDLANDS CA 92374 

DAVID B COSGROVE 
RUTAN & TUCKER 
61 1 ANTON BLVD STE 1400 
COSTA MESA CA 92626 

GLENN DUNCAN 
CBWM BOARD/ALTERNATE 
P.O. BOX 667 
CHINO CA 91 708-0667 

RALPH FRANK 
755 �EFIELD RD #E 
WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91 361 

JIM GALLAGHER 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WATER CO 
2143 CONVENTION CTR WAY STE 1 1 0  
ONTARIO CA 91 764 

PETE HALL 
STATE OF CA PLT OPS CIM 
P.O. BOX 1 28 
CHINO CA 9 1 71 0  

CLARK IDE 

OCWD GENERAL COUNSEL 
P.O. BOX 8300 
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728-8300 

PATRICK KING 
CONSUL TANT TO SENATOR NELL SOTO 
822 N EUCLID AVE 
ONTARIO CA 91 762 

MARILYN LEVIN 
OFFICE OF THE ATTY GEN DEP AG 
300 S SPRING ST 11TH FL N TOWER 
LOS ANGELES CA 9001 3-1232 

RODNEY BAKER 
COUNSEL FOR EGGSWEST & JOHNSO 
BROS 
P.O. BOX 438 
COULTERVILLE CA 9531 1 -0438 

BRUCE CASH 
UNITED WATER MGMT CO INC 
1 905 BUSINESS CENTER DR STE 1 00 
SAN BERNARDINO CA 92408 

JENNY DE BOER 
9155 RIVERSIDE DR 
ONTARIO CA 91 761 

GLEN CURRINGTON 
5512 FRANCIS ST 
CHINO CA 9171 0 

CARL FREEMAN 
L. D. KING 
2151 CONVENTION CENTRE WAY 
ONTARIO CA 91 764 

DON GALLEANO 
4231 WINEVILLE RD 
MIRA LOMA CA 91 752-141 2 

CARL HAUGE 
SWRCB 
P.O. BOX 942836 
SACRAMENTO CA 94236-0001 

ANNESLEY IGNATIUS 
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO FCD 
825 E 3RD ST 

SAN BERNARDINO CA 92415-0835 

KRONICK ET AL 
KRONICK MOSKOVllZ TIEDEMANN & 
GIRARD 
400 CAPITOL MALL 27TH FL 
SACRAMENTO CA 95814-441 7 

CARLOS LOZANO 
STATE OF CA YTS 
15180 S. EUCLID 
CHINO CA 91 71 0  



NATHAN MACKAMUL 
STATE OF CA/CIW 
1 6756 CHINO-CORONA RD 
FRONTERA CA 91 720-9508 

MARY PARENTE 
8559 EDISON AVE 
CHINO CA 91 71 0-9242 

LES RICHTER 
CALIFORNIA SPEEDWAY 
P.O. BOX 9300 
FONTANA CA 92334-9300 

DONALD SCHROEDER 
CBWM BD (WMWD) 
3700 MINTERN 
RIVERSIDE CA 92509 

NELL SOTO 
STATE CAPITOL 
ROOM NO 4066 
SACRAMENTO CA 95814 

KEVIN SULLIVAN 
LOS SERRANOS COUNTRY CLUB 
1 5656 YORBA AVE 
CHINO HILLS CA 91 709 

MICH,Al;L IHIES 
SPACE CENTER MIRA LOMA INC 
3401 S ETIWANDA AVE BLDG 503 
MIRA LOMA CA 91 752-1 1 26 

SYBRAND VANDER CUSSEN 
1 0573 EDISON AVE 
ONTARIO CA 91 761 

ALAN MARKS 
CTY OF SAN BERN CTY CNSL 
157 W 5TH ST 
SAN BERNARDINO CA 9241 5 

ROBB QUINCEY 
CITY OF HESPERIA 
1 5776 MAIN ST 
HESPERIA CA 92345 

DAVID RINGEL 
MONTGOMERY WATSON 
P.O. BOX 7009 
PASADENA CA 91 1 09-7009 

DAVID SCRIVEN 
KRIEGER & STEWART ENGINEERING 
3602 UNIVERSITY AVE 
RIVERSIDE CA 92501 

.. BILL STAFFORD 
MARYGOLD MUTUAL WATER CO 
9725 ALDER ST 
BLOOM INGTON CA 9231 6-1 637 

CHRIS SWANBERG 
DEPT OF CORRECTIONS - LEGAL 
AFFAIRS DIVISION 
P.O. BOX 942883 
SACRAMENTO CA 94283-0001 

JOHN THORNTON 
PSOMAS AND ASSOCIATES 
3187 RED HILL AVE, SUITE 250 
COSTA MESA CA 92626 

SYP VANDER CUSSEN 
14380 EUCLID 
CHINO CA 91 71 0  

SANDY OLSON 
WALNUT VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
271 S BREA CANYON RD 
WALNUT CA 91 789 

ROBERT REITER 
SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY MWD 
P .0. BOX 5906 
SAN BERNARDINO CA 92412-5906 

PATRICK SAMPSON 
P.O. BOX 660 
POMONA CA 91 769 

MICHAEL SMITH 
NICHOLS STEAD BOILEAU & KOSTOFF 
223 W FOOTHILL BLVP #200 
CLAREMONT CA 9171 1 -2708 

DAVID STARNES 
MOBILE COMMUNITY MGMT CO 
1 801 E EDINGER AVE STE 230 
SANTA ANA CA 92705 

SWRCB 
SWRCB 
P.O. BOX 2000 
SACRAMENTO CA 95809-2000 

R:E: THRASH III  
PRAXAIR 
5705 AIRPORT DR 
ONTARIO CA 91 761 



Distribution List Name: Committee l ist - court service list 

Members: 

A.W." Butch" Araiza (E-mail) 
Andy Malone (E-mail) 
Anne Schneider (E-mail) 
April Woodruff (E-mai l) 
Arnold Rodriguez (E-mail) 
Art Kidman (E-mail) 
Barbara Gallert (E-mail) 
Barret Kehl (E-mail) 
Bill Dendy (E-mail) 
Bil l Rice (E-mail} 
Bill Stafford (E-mail) 
Bob Feenstra (E-mail) 
Bob G Kuhn (E-mail) 
Bonnie Tazza (E-mail) 
Boyd Hill (E-mail) 
Brenda Torres-Rosales (E-mail) 
B rian Hess (E-mail) 
Carole McGreevy (E-mail) 
Chris Swanberg (E-mail) 
Cindi LaCamera (E-mail) 
Cole Frates (E-mail) 
Craig Stewart (E-mail) 
Curtis Aaron (E-mail) 
Dan Arrighi (E-mail) 
Dan McKinney (E-mail) 
Dan Rodriguez (E-mail) 
Dave Argo (E-mail) 
Dave Crosley (E-mail) 
Dave Ringel (E-mail) 
David B Anderson (E-mai l) 
David Cooper (E-mail} 
David D DeJesus (E-mail) 
Dennis Yates (E-mail) 
Diane Sanchez (E-mail} 
Don Harriger (E.:.mail} 
Doug Drury (E�mail) 
Eric Gamer (E-mail) 
Eric M. Mills 
Erick Vaughn (E-mail) 
Frank Brommenschenkel (E-mail} 
Fred Fudacz (E-mail) 
Fred Lantz (E,-mail} 
Garth Morgan (E-mail) 
Gene Koopman {E-mail) 
Gene Tanaka (E-mail) 
Geoffrey Vanden Heuvel (E-mail) 
Gerald Black {E-mail) 
Geralyn Skapik (E-mail) 
Gerard Thibeault (E-mail) 
Grace Cabrera (E-mail) 
Henry Pepper (E-mail) 
James-Jenkins (E-mail) 
James P Morris (E-mail) 
Janine Wilson 
Jar1ath Oley (E-mail) 
Jean Cihigoyenetche (E-mail) 
Jeffrey L. Pierson (E-mail) 
Jerry A. King (E-mail) 
Jess Senecal (E-mail) 
Jim Bryson (E-mail} 
Jim Erickson (E-mail } 

butcharaiza@mindspring.com 
amalone@wildh2o.com 
ajs@eslawfirm.com 
awoodruff@ieua.org 
jarodriguez@sarwc.com 
akidman@mkblawyers.com 
bgallert@wmwd.com 
CBWCD.email@verizon.net 
bdendy@aol.com 
brice@rb8.swrcb.ca.gov 
marygold@goldcom.com 
feenstra@milkproducers.org 
bgkuhn@aol .com 
bonniet@ccwdwater.com 
bhil l@mkblawyers .com 
btorres@hatchparent.com 
bhess@niagarawater.com 
cmcgreevy@jcsd.us 
chris.swanberg@corr.ca .gov 
clacamera@mwdh2o.com 
cfrates@laynewater.com 
cstewart@geomatrix.com 
caaron@fontana.org 
darrighi@sgvwater.com 
dmckinney@rhlaw.com 
dan_ rodriguez@ci .pomona.ca.us 
argodg@bv.com 
DCrosley@cityofchino.org 
david.ringel@mwhglobal.com 
danders@water.ca.gov 
dcooper@sunkistgrowers.com 
davidcicgm@aol.com 
dyates1 329@aoLcom 
dianes@water.ca.gov 
dharriger@wmwd.com 
d4@ieua.org 
elgamer@bbklaw.com 
EMil ls@CBWM.ORG 
stafengr@aol.com 
frank.brommen@verizon.net 
ffudacz@nossaman.com 
flantz@ci.burbank;ca.us 
gmorgan@ieua.org 
GTKoopman@aoJ.com 
gtanaka@bbklaw.com · 
GeoffreyVH@juno.com 
gjblack@FontanaWater.com 
gskapik@bwslaw.com 
gthibeault@rb8,swrcb.ca.gov 
grace_ cabrera@ci.pomona.ca.us 
henry_pepper@ci.pomona.ca. _us 
cnomgr@earthlink.net 
jpmorris@bbklaw.com 
Janine@CBWM.ORG 
joley@mwdh2o.com 
Jean_ CGC@hotmail.com 
jpierson@intexcorp.com 
jking@psomas.com 
JessSenecal@lagerlof.com 
jtbryson@fontanawater.com 
jeeinc@aol.com · 



Jim Hill (E-mail) 
Jim Markman (E-mail) 
Jim Moody (E-mail) 
Jim Taylor (E-mai/) 
Jimmy Gutierrez (E-mai l) 
Joe Graziano (E-mail) 
Joe Grindstaff (E-mail) 
Joe P Leclaire (E-mail) 
Joe Scalmanini (E-mail) 
Joe Schenk (E-mail} 
John Hayball (E-mail) 
John Schatz (E-mail) 
John V. Rossi 
John Vega (E-mail} 
Judy Schurr (E-mail) 
Ju lie Saba (E-mail) 
Kathy Tiegs (E-mail) 
Ken Jeske (E-mail ) 
Ken Kules (E-mail) 
Linda Estrada {E-mail) 
Lisa A Hamilton P.G. (E-mail) 
Marilyn Levin (E-mail) 
Mark Gage (E-mail) 
Mark Kinsey (E-mail) 
Mark Ward (E-mail) 
Mark Wildermuth (E-mai l) 
Martha Davis (E-mail} 
Martin Rauch (E-mail) 
Mary Staula 
Maxine Maritz (E-mail) 
Michael Boccadoro (E-mai l) 
Michael Fife (E-mail} 
,Michael Whitehead (E-mail) 
Michelle Staples (E-mail) 
Mike Del Santo (E-mail} 
Mike Maestas (E-mail) 
Mike McGraw (E-mail) 
Mike Thies (E-mail) 
Mohamed EI-Amamy {E-mail }  
Nathan deBoom (E-mail) 
Norma Brokaw (E-rriail) 
Pam Wilson (E-mail) 
Paul Hofer (E-mail) 
Paula Lantz {E-mail ) 
PeterVoh Haam (E-mail) 
Phil Krause (E-mail) 
Raul  Garibay (E-mail) 
Ray Wellington (E-mail) 
Richard Atwater (E-mail) 
Rick Hansen (E-mail) 
Rick Rees (E-mail} 
Rita Kurth (E�mail) 
Robert Deloach (E-mail) 
Robert Dougherty (E-mail) 
Robert Neufeld (E-mail) 
Robert Rauch (E-mail) 
Robert W Bowcock (E-mail) 
Robert W. Nicholson (E-mail) 
Ron Craig {E-mail) 
Ron Small (E-mail) 
Sandy Lopez (E-mail) 
Scott Burton (E-mail) 
Scott Slater {E-mail) 
Sharon Joyce (E-mail} 
Sheri Rojo 
Shirley Green {E-mail) 
Steve Arbelbide (E-mail} 
Steve Kennedy (E-mail) 
S usan Trager {E-mail) 
Tej Pahwa {E-mail) 
Terry Catlin (E-mail) 
Thomas Clifton (E-mail} 
Thomas S Bunn (E-mail) 

jhil l@cityofchino.org 
jmarkman@rwglaw.com 
jmoody@ci.upland.ca.us 
jim_taylor@ci.pomona.ca.us 
jimmy@city-attomey.com 
jgraz4077@aol.com 
jgrindstaff@sawpa.org 
jleclaire@wildh2o.com 
jscal@lsce.com 
jschenk@ci.Norco .ca.us 
john.hayball@sce.com 
jschatz1 3@cox.net 
JRossi@CBWM.ORG 
JohnV@ccwdwater.com 
jschurr@earthlink .net 
jsaba@ieua.org 
ktiegs@ieua.org 
kjeske@ci .ontario.ca .us 
kkules@mwdh2o.com 
linda_estrada@ci.pomona.ca.us 
Lisa.Hamilton@corporate.ge.com 
marilyn.levin@doj.ca .gov 
mgage@geomatrix.com. 
mkinsey@mvwd.org 
mark_ward@ameron-intl.com 
mwildennuth@wildh2o.com 
mdavis@ieua.org 
martin@rauchcc.com 
MStaula@cbwm.org 
mmaritz@bwslaw.com 
mboccadoro@aol.com 
Mfife@hatchparent.com 
mlwhitehead@sgvwater.com 
mstaples@jdplaw.com 
mike delsanto@catellus.com 
mmaestas@chinohills.org 
mjmcgraw@FontanaWater.com 
mthies@spacecenterinc.com 
melamamy@ci.ontario.ca.us. 
nathan@milkproducers.org 
n lbrokaW@fontanawater.com 
pwilson@hatchparent.com 
farmwatchtoo@aol.co!J1 
.Pi:iula_l;:i.ritz@ci .pomona,ca.us 
peter.vonhaam@doj .ca.gov 
pkrause@parks.sbcounty.gov 
raul__garibay@ci.pomona.ca.us 
rwellington@tstonramp;com 
Atwater@ieua.org 
rhansen@tvmwd.com 
rrees@geomatrix.com 
RitaK@ccwdwater.com 
robertd@ccwdwater.com 
RED@covcrowe.com 
n 78098@aol.com 
robert.rauchcc@verizon.net 
bobbowcock@aol.com 
rwnicholson@sgvwater.com 
RonC@rbf.com 
ron.small@dgs.ca.gov 
slopez@ci .ontario .ca.us 
sburton@ci.ontario.ca.us 
sslater@hatchparent.com 
SJoyce@executive.corr .. ca.gov 
SRojo@CBWM.ORG 
westem@wmwd.com 
sarbelbide@CaJifomiasteel .com 
BRALBA@eee.org 
smt@tragerlaw.com 
tpahwa@dtsc.ca.gov 
tcatlin@sunkistgrowers.com 
clifton@mckeownlaw.com 
TomBunn@Lagerlof.com 



Timothy Ryan (E-mail) 
Tom Love (E-mail ) 
Tom McPeters (E-mail) 
Tracy Tracy (E-mail) 
Vic Barrion (E-mail) 
Virginia Grebbien (E-mail ) 
William J Brunick (E-mai l )  

tjryan@sgvwater.com 
TLove@ieua.org 
THMcP@aol .com 
ttracy@mvwd.org 
vbarrion@reliant .com 
vgrebbien@ocwd.com 
bbrunick@bbmblaw.com 


